

केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY <u>EDUCATION</u>

No.CBSE/AFF./Adv-22/2017/1305440

To,

THE HEADS OF ALL SCHOOLS AFFILIATED TO THE CBSE

SUB: SWACHH VIDYALAYA PURASKAR 2017-18 - REG.

The Swachh Vidyalaya Puraskar (SVP) was instituted in 2016-17 by the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of School Education and Literacy, Government of India to recognize and celebrate excellence in sanitation and hygiene practice in schools. The Government of India has now decided to include the private schools affiliated to CBSE, CISCE, State Board etc as well as Central Government Schools, i.e. Kendriya Vidyalayas and Navodaya Vidyalayas, Sainik Schools etc. Thus the Swachh Vidyalaya Puraskar 2017-18 will be open to (a) Government and aided schools; and (b) Private schools, in both rural and urban areas.

- 2. In order to ensure the participation of all the schools, the Ministry of Human Resource Development vide D. O letter No.F.27-11/2017-EE.16 dated 11th September, 2017 (Annexure –I) has issued detailed step by step instructions alongwith schedule for the award and the Mission Statement on Swachh Bharat Swachh Vidyalaya.
- 3. Therefore, the schools affiliated with Board may apply online (http://mhrd.gov.in or by downloading mobile app, Swachh Vidyalaya Puraskar 2017-18) for the Swachh Vidyalaya Puraskar 2017-18 latest by 31st October, 2017. The participation of schools affiliated with the Board in this ambitious and innovative initiative would be appreciated.



Date: 29.09.2017

DEPUTY SECRETARY (AFFILIATION)

Copy for information and necessary action.

- 1. All the Managers of the Private unaided Schools Affiliated to the CBSE.
- 2. The Director of Education, Delhi, Chandigarh, Arunachal Pradesh, Sikkim, Port Blair.
- 3. The Director Secondary Education Departments of all States.
- 4. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18-Institutional Area, S J S Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 5. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, A-28, Kailash Colony, New Delhi.
- 6. The Director, Central Tibetan School Administration, EssEss Plaza, Community Centre, Sec-3, Rohini-85.
- 7. All HODs of CBSE.
- 8. The Director (IT), CBSE, Delhi For Uploading Circular on CBSE Website.
- 9. EO to CM.
- 10. The Joint Secretary (A&L), CBSE, Preet Vihar, Delhi.
- 11. The Joint Secretary (Co-ordination), CBSE, Delhi.
- 12. All Regional Offices of CBSE.
- 13. The E.O. (Humanities & Languages), CBSE, Delhi For Cenbosec.
- 14. The PRO, CBSE, Delhi for due Publicity.
- 15. Guard File.

Spchatumedi.

DEPUTY SECRETARY (AFFILIATION)